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Gattung Tityus

Tityus obscurus

Tityus serrulatus

Familie Scorpionidae

Gattung Heterometrus

Heterometrus cyaneus

Heterometrus longimanus

Heterometrus scaber

Heterometrus spinifer

Heterometrus swammerdami
Gattung Opistophthalmus

Opistophthalmus wahlbergii
Gattung Pandinus

Pandinus cavimanus

Pandinus imperator

Gattung Scorpio

Scorpio maurus

Familie Ischnuridae

Gattung Hadogenes

Hadogenes bicolor
Hadogenes trichiurus

Gattung lomachus
lomachus politus

Gattung Opisthacanthus
Opisthacanthus sp.

Familie Euscorpiidae
Gattung Euscorpius

Euscorpius italicus
Familie Bothriuridae

Gattung Bothriurus
Bothriurus keyserlingi

Bothriurus vittatus

Familie Vaejovidae

Gattung Hoffmannius

Hoffmannius spinigerus

Familie luridae

Gattung Hadrurus

Hadrurus arizonensis

Glossar

Weitere Informationen

Literaturverzeichnis

104
104
105
106
106
106
107
108
108
109
10
110
12
12
113
116
116
118
118
119
121
122
122
123
123
124
124
125
126
126
126
127
128
128
128
129
129
130
131
136
138



